

The Collector, Land Acquisition HPPWD &  
another vs. Santu

**CMP(M) No. 771 of 2024**

**21.08.2024** **Present:** Mr. B.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General,  
for the petitioners.

None for the respondent.

As per the report of process serving agency the  
sole respondent is stated to have been died. Learned  
Additional Advocate General seeks four weeks' time to  
take consequential steps for bringing on record the legal  
heirs of deceased sole respondent. Time prayed is  
allowed.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**August 21, 2024** (Nisha)