

**The Collector, Land Acquisition HPPWD
& Anr. Vs. Santu**

CMP(M) No. 771 of 2024

30.09.2024 Present: Mr. Manish Thakur, Deputy Advocate General,
for the petitioners.

None for the respondent.

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks four weeks' time to take consequential steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent. Time prayed is allowed.

List after four weeks.

30th September, 2024
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge