

**Collector, Land Acquisition HPPWD & Anr. Vs.
Santu**

CMP(M) No. 771/2024

08.11.2024 Present: Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Raj Negi and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the applicants/appellants.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for an adjournment in order to take consequential steps on account of death of deceased sole respondent.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

8th November, 2024
(raman)