

Collector, LAC HPPWD & Anr. Vs. Santu

CMP(M) No. 771/2024

13.12.2024 Present: Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gautam Sood and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for the applicants/appellants.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted a week's further time to take consequential steps on account of death of the sole respondent. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

13th December, 2024
(raman)