

**Collector, Land Acquisition HPPWD & Anr.
Vs. Santu**

CMP(M) No.771 of 2024

13.03.2025 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh, Mr. Gautam Sood and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the applicant/State.

Learned Addl. Advocate General submits that consequential steps on account of death of sole-respondent stands taken by moving an appropriate application. However, the same is not on record. Objections, if any, be removed and the same be traced and placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

List after three weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

13th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)