

**Collector, Land Acquisition HPPWD and another vs.  
Santu**

**CMP(M) No.771 of 2024**

10.04.2025 Present: Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the applicants-appellants/State.

Sole respondent is stated to have expired.

**CMP(M) No.498 & 499 of 2025**

The present applications have been filed for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased sole respondent. Details of the legal heirs are given in Paragraph-3 of the application (CMP(M) No.498 of 2025). On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of deceased sole respondent, returnable within four weeks.

**April 10, 2025** *(KS)*

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**