

**Collector, Land Acquisition HPPWD and another vs.  
Santu**

**CMP(M) No.771 of 2024**

16.06.2025 Present: Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the applicants-appellants/State.

Sole respondent is stated to have expired.

Steps for the service of proposed LRs.No.1(a) to 1(d) are stated to have been taken. Let notice be issued to the said legal heirs, returnable within four weeks.

**June 16, 2025** *(KS)*

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**