

**Collector, Land Acquisition HPPWD and another vs.
Santu**

CMP(M) No.771 of 2024

22.07.2025 Present: Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the applicants-appellants/State.

Sole respondent is stated to have expired.

CMP(M) Nos.498 & 499 of 2025

Proposed LRs. No.1(a), 1(c) and 1(d) are served. However, there is no appearance on their behalf. Hence, they are proceeded against *ex-parte*.

Insofar as proposed LR. 1(b) is concerned, as per report of the Registry, she is stated to have died. Let consequential steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased proposed LR. 1(b), be taken within four weeks. List thereafter.

July 22, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**