

Collector Land Acquisition HPPWD & Anr. vs. Santu

CMP(M) No.771 of 2024

10.12.2025

Present: Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur and Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu, Deputy Advocates General, for the applicants/State.

Respondents No.1(a), 1(c) & 1(d), already *ex parte*.

Learned Additional Advocate General, prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to take consequential steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased proposed LR No.1(b). List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 10, 2025
(reena)