

*Collector Land Acquisition HPPWD & anr.*

*Vs. Santu*

**CMP(M) No.771 of 2024**

01.01.2026 Present: Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General,  
for the applicants-appellants.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and  
is granted two weeks' further time to take consequential steps to  
bring on record the legal heirs of deceased proposed LR.1(b).  
List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**January 01, 2026**

*(V.Himalvi)*